
Target Market -Temporary Medical Personnel and Support 
Staff 

Pre-Bid Conference Attendee Register 
Using Department:        Department of Public Health  (CDPH) 
Procurement Specialist:      Rosha Brisco, Email: Rosha.Brisco@CityofChicago.org 
Specification Number:         1281530A 
Conference Date:                 Friday, April 4, 2025 
Conference Location:          City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle, Chicago, IL 60602 
Conference Time:           2:00 P.M. 

 
 
Attendee Name: Harry Holt 
Company Name: Pro Touch Staffing  
Company Address: 1701 Legacy Dr, Suite#1100, Frisco, 
Texas - 75034 
Telephone: 972-544-6347 
E-Mail: harry.holt@protouchstaffing.com 
 

Attendee Name: Megan Ludgate 
Company Name: SLSCO LTD. 
Company Address: Post Office Box 17017 | Galveston, 
TX 77552 
Telephone: 713-880-8411 
 

Attendee Name: Farah Chherawalla 
Company Name: AMERGIS 
Telephone: 312-577-7524 
E-Mail: fachhera@amergis.com 
 

 
Attendee Name: Kemberly 
Company Name: UNKNOWN 
Company Address:  
Telephone:  
E-Mail 
  

Attendee Name: Maribel Chavez-Torres 
Company Name: CDPH 
Telephone: 312-744-8828 
E-Mail: Maribel.valdex@cityofchicago.org 
 

Attendee Name: Jada Ayala 
Company Name: Prism Health Lab  
Company Address: 33 W Grand Ave 5th Floor  
 

 

Attendee Name: Saksham Kumar 
Company Name: 22nd Century Technologies, Inc  
Address: 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 900, 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: (804) -372-0705 ext: 2 
E-Mail: sakshamk@tscti.com 
 

 
Attendee Name: Brandon Pemble 
Company Name: ATHENA Consulting LLC 
Company Address: 506 Main St. #215 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Telephone: 301-216-9654 
E-Mail: bpemble@athenaconsultingllc.com 
 
 

Attendee Name: Rashmita Zore 
Company Name: Infojini Consulting Inc 
E-Mail: rashmita.z@infojiniconsulting.com 
 

Attendee Name: Fireflies.ai Notetaker Reuben 
Company Name: UNKNOWN 
Company Address 
Telephone:  
E-Mail:  
  

Attendee Name: Theresa Jones 
Company Name: Keys Medical Staffing  
E-Mail: tjones@keysmedicalstaffing.com 
 

 
Attendee Name: Chelsi Sorian 
Company Name: Health Advocates Network, 
Inc. dba Staff Today 
Company Address: 100 N Barranca St. Suite 430 
West Covina CA 91791 
Telephone: 800-928-5561 ext# 1111 
E-Mail: contracts4@stafftoday.com 
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Attendee Name: Ron Lassman 
Company Name: Challenge Unlimited, Inc. 
Company Address: 4 Emmie L Kaus Lane, 
 Alton, IL  62002 
Telephone: 618-465-0044 ext# 1058 
E-Mail: rlassman@cuinc.org 
 

 
Attendee Name: Kristopher Hisle 
Company Name: Favorite Staffing  
Company Address: 9800 Metcalf Ave., 4th Floor 
Overland Park, KS 66212 
Telephone: 913-383-9733 
E-Mail: khisle@favoritestaffing.com 
 
 

Attendee Name: Priyanka Joseph 
Company Name: UNKNOWN 
Company Address:  
Telephone:  
E-Mail: priyanka.joseph@tryfacta.com 

 
Attendee Name: Andrew Hay 
Company Name: RCM Health Care Services 
Telephone: 917-623-3687 
E-Mail: andrew.hay@rcmt.com 
 

Attendee Name: Jobelle Capitana 
Company Name: unknown  
Company Address:  
Telephone:  
E-Mail: 
 

Attendee Name: Harvey Fodor 
Company Name: TalentBurst Health & Life 
Sciences   
Telephone: (508) 848-0083 
E-Mail: Harvey.fodor@talentburst.com 

Attendee Name: Sylas Bailey-Kelly 
Company Name: City of Chicago (CDPH) 
Telephone: 312-747-0128 
E-Mail: Sylas.Bailey-Kelly@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Nicollette Cusmano 
Company Name: RCM Health Care Services 
Telephone: 917-623-3687 
E-Mail: nicollette.cusmano@rcmt.com 
 

Attendee Name: Milos Momcilovic 
Company Name: Amergis Healthcare Staffing, Inc. 
Company Address: 230 W. Monroe Street Suite 550 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: 312-577-7524 
E-Mail: mimomcil@amergis.com 

Attendee Name: Lakshya Khattar 

Company Name: Infojini Consulting Inc.  

E-Mail: lakshya.khattar@infojiniconsulting.com 
 

Attendee Name: Mickey Canterbury 
Company Name: Healthcare Staffing Professionals, 
Inc. 
Company Address: Address: 6914 Canby Ave, suite 
109, Reseda, CA 91335 
Telephone: 866-975-3968 
E-Mail: mickeyc@hsp-inc.com 
 

Attendee Name: Colleen Mathias 
Company Name: UNKNOWN 
Company Address: 
Telephone:  
E-Mail:  
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Attendee Name: Kay Kenealy 
Company Name: ATHENA Consulting LLC 
Company Address: 506 Main St. #215 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Telephone: 301-216-9654 
 

Attendee Name: Reuben Cummings 
Company Name: Nerevu Group 
Company Address: 820 SW Adams St 
Suite C, Peoria, IL 61602 
Telephone: 234-738-2266  
E-Mail: rcummings@nerevu.com 
  

Attendee Name Sanskriti’s Notetaker 
Company Name: UNKNOWN  
Company Address 
Telephone:  
E-Mail:  
 

Attendee Name: Bailey Desormeaux 
Company Name: SLSCO LTD. 
Company Address: Post Office Box 17017 | Galveston, 
TX 77552 
Telephone: 713-880-8411 
 

Attendee Name: Sandy Stryker 
Company Name: Cross Country Medical Staffing 
Network 
Company Address: 6551 Park of Commerce Blvd. 
Boca Raton, FL 33487 
Telephone: 585-797-1228 
E-Mail: sstryker@crosscountry.com 

Attendee Name: Megan Lachelli 
Company Name: Ro Health, LLC  
Company Address:  8770 W. Bryn Mawr Suite 1331 
Chicago, IL 60631 
Telephone: 312-929-0990 
E-Mail: mlachelli@rohealth.com 

Attendee Name: _Alejandro Rodriguez___________ 
Company Name: City of Chicago ( CDPH) 
Company Address: 111 W. Washington 
Chicago. IL 60602 
E-Mail: Alejandro.Rodriguez1@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Namrata Anand 
Company Name: TalentBurst Health & Life 
Sciences   
Telephone: (508) 848-0083 
E-Mail: namrata.anand@talentburst.com 

Attendee Name: Nisan Peebles 
Company Name: City of Chicago ( CDPH) 
E-Mail: Nisan.Peebles@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Margret Younis 
Company Name: HRRC Staffing  
Telephone: 312-434-2783 
E-Mail: margret@hrrcplus.com  

Attendee Name: Anthony N  
Company Name: Ro Health, LLC  
Company Address:  8770 W. Bryn Mawr Suite 1331 
Chicago, IL 60631 
Telephone: 312-929-0990 

 

Attendee Name: Gerry Groothuis 
Company Name: Favorite Staffing  
Company Address: 9800 Metcalf Ave., 4th Floor 
Overland Park, KS 66212 
Telephone: 913-383-9733 
E-Mail: ggroothuis@favoritestaffing.com 
 

Attendee Name: Alejandra Magana 
Company Name: City of Chicago (DFSS) 
E-Mail: alejandra.magana@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Robert Henke 
Company Name: Amergis Healthcare Staffing, Inc. 
Company Address: 230 W. Monroe Street Suite 550 
Chicago, IL 60606 
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Telephone: 312-577-7524 
E-Mail: rohenke@amergis.com 

Attendee Name: Jennifer Rowland 
Company Name: SLSCO LTD. 
Company Address: Post Office Box 17017  
 Galveston, TX 77552 
Telephone:713-880-8411 
 

Attendee Name: Sara Edwards 
Company Name: SLSCO LTD. 
Company Address: Post Office Box 17017 | Galveston, 
TX 77552 
Telephone: 713-880-8411 

Attendee Name: Jack Donahue  
Company Name: Amergis Healthcare Staffing, Inc. 
Company Address: 230 W. Monroe Street Suite 550 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: 312-577-7524 
E-Mail: jodonahu@amergis.com 

Attendee Name: Elaine Kanellakes 
Company Name: Prism Health   
Company Address: 33 W Grand Ave 5th Floor  
Chicago IL 60654 
Telephone: 312-925-3782 
E-Mail: ek@prism.org 

Attendee Name: Olusimbo Ige 
Company Name: City of Chicago(CDPH) 
E-Mail: Olusimbo.Ige@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Patrice Lassa 
Company Name: City of Chicago (CDPH) 
E-Mail: patrice.lassa@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Melanie Polk-Stamps 
Company Name: City of Chicago ( DPS) 
E-Mail: Melanie.Polk-Stamps@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Kenya Harrison-Bonner 
Company Name: Company Name: City of Chicago ( 
DPS) 
E-Mail: Kenya.Harrison-Bonner@cityofchicago.org 

Attendee Name: Brittany Elansky 
Company Name: Sunbelt Staffing 
Company Address: 501 Brooker Creek Blvd Ste A-400 
Oldsmar, FL 34677 
Telephone: 813-471-0155 
E-Mail: Brittany.elansky@sunbeltstaffing.com 

Attendee Name: Dennis Webb 
Company Name: UNKNOWN  
Company Address 
Telephone:  
E-Mail 

Attendee Name: Paschal Duru 
Company Name: UNKNOWN  
Company Address:  
Telephone:  
E-Mail:  

Attendee Name: Debbie 
Company Name: UNKNOWN 
Company Address 
Telephone:  
E-Mail:  

Attendee Name: Dr. J 
Company Name: Unknown  
Company Address 
Telephone: 
Fax:  
E-Mail:  

Attendee Name: Theresa Jones 
Company Name: Keys Medical Staffing  
E-Mail: tjones@keysmedicalstaffing.com 

 

mailto:rohenke@amergis.com
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Temporary Medical Personnel and Support Staff
Pre-Bid Conference Attendee Register

Using Department:
Procurement Specialist:
Specification Number:
RX#

Conference Date:
Conference Locationl
Conference Time:

Department of (CDPH)

Rosha Brisco, Email: Rosha. Brisco@CityofChicago.org
1 281 530A

594996

Friday, Api|4,2025
City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle, Chicago, lL 60602
2:00 P.M.

Attendee Name: John Pfeiffer
Company Name: City of Chicago (CDPH)
E-Mail : John.Pfeiffe12@cityofchicago.org

{Business Card}

Attendee Name: Ann Cortes
Company Name: City of Chicago (DPS)
E-Mail : Ann. Cortes@cityofchicago.org

{Business Card}

Attendee Name: Tierra Steward
Company Name: City of Chicago (DPS)
E-Mail : Tierra,Steward@cityofchicago.org

{Business Cardi

Attendee Name: Michael Richy
Company Name: City of Chicago (DPS)
E-Mail : Michael. Richy@cityofchicago.org

{Business Card}

Attendee Name:

Company Name:

Company Address:

Telephone:

Fax:

E-Mail
Please print clearlv

{Business Card}

Attendee Name:
Company Name:

Company Address:

{Business Card}
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Using Department:
Procurement Specialist:
Specification Number:
RX#

Conference Date:

Conference Location:
Conference Time:

Department of (CDPH)

Rosha Brisco, Email: Rosha.Brisco@CityofChicago.org

1281530A

594996

Friday, April4,2025
City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle, Chicago, lL 60602

2:00 P.M.

www.DeltaTGroup.com

Campbell Conway
Business Development Monoger

X Joconwoy6oomergis.com
\. atz-szt -lsz2 (off ice)
t s+s-+so-+ras (mootre)

Chris Remily
Vice President of Soles
Government Services

Gnoup

121 N. LaSalle
City Hall, Rm.806
Chicago, lllinois 60602

rosha.brisco(cDcityofchica go.org 
.

www.chlcago.gov/dps

D_edicated ro the Oak Brook, IL 60523(larin{: Prolit,r.sionols pUo^",630.242.1?23

Rod Peterson
StaffingManager

800 Enterprise Drive
Suite 121

8"",630.521.0361
Email: rp€terson@deltatg.corn

n.' qmorgts

@
DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

ROSHA BRISCO
SR. PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

DuecI: 312-744-9781
Fax: 312,7 44-OQ1O

Attendee Name: Adam Hoss

Company Name:Amergis Health Care Staffing
Company Address: 230 W Monroe Chicago, lL 60606
Telephone : 312-57 7 -7 201
E-Mail : ADHOSS@AMERGIS,COM

Attendee Name: Terrence Bray
Company Name: City of Chicago (Certification and

Compliance )

E-Mail : Terrence.bra)'@cityofchicaeo.org

Attendee Name: Martin Kern

Company Name: City of Chicago (Certification and

Compliance )

E-M ail : Martin.Kern@cityofchicago. org

Attendee Name: Maribel Valdez
Company Name: City of Chicago (CDPH)

E-Mail : Maribel.Valdez@city ofchicago.org


